



MANUAL SPEAKER

Bocina Bluetooth



HYUNDAI
TECHNOLOGY,
INC.

Product Specification

- Bluetooth solutions: J16965E
- Bluetooth version: 6.0
- Battery capacity: 1200mAh
- Playtime: 20 hours (70% Volume)
- Power: 6W
- Driver: 52mm
- Effective distance: 10M
- Frequency response: 100HZ-10KHZ
- Charging time: about 2.5 hours
- Function: BT, TWS
- Size: 139 × 49 × 84 mm

Operation

1. Power button

1. Power on/off- Long press 1.5 seconds to power on, long press 3 seconds to power off.
2. Force reset- In any circumstance: long press for 8 seconds to force restart

2. Connection

Open the Bluetooth in your phone and search the device "Miraculous-SP" and click connect.

3. ▶ Play/Pause button

1. Play/Pause music- When listening to music. Press < once to play or pause the music.
2. Enter or exit TWS Mode- Ensure the two speakers are not connected, double click < on one of the two speaker to enter the TWS mode, double click < again to exit TWS mode

4. Previous/ Next song:

Press the - button once to go to previous song

Press the + button once to go to next song

5. Volume + / - :

Long press the - button for 2s to decrease volume

Long press the + button for 2s to increase volume

Package Contents

1. 1 x Speaker
2. 1 x User manual
3. 1 x Charging cable

Especificaciones de Producto

- Solución Bluetooth: J16965E
- Versión Bluetooth: 6.0
- Capacidad de batería: 1200 mAh
- Tiempo de reproducción: 20 horas (al 70% de volumen)
- Potencia: 6W
- Driver / Bocina: 52 mm
- Distancia efectiva: 10 m
- Respuesta de frecuencia: 100 Hz – 10 kHz
- Tiempo de carga: Aproximadamente 2.5 horas
- Funciones: Bluetooth (BT), TWS (True Wireless Stereo)
- Dimensiones: 139 × 49 × 84 mm

Operación

1. Botón de encendido

1. Encendido/Apagado: Mantén presionado 1.5 segundos para encender y 3 segundos para apagar.

2. Reinicio forzado: En cualquier situación, mantén presionado durante 8 segundos para reiniciar el dispositivo.

2. Conexión

Activa el Bluetooth en tu teléfono y busca el dispositivo "Miraculous-SP", después selecciona conectar.

3. Botón Reproducir/Pausar

1. Reproducir/Pausar música: Durante la reproducción, presiona una vez el botón para reproducir o pausar la música.
2. Entrar o salir del modo TWS: Asegúrate de que las dos bocinas no estén conectadas. Haz doble clic en una de las bocinas para entrar al modo TWS y doble clic nuevamente para salir.

4. Canción anterior / siguiente

Presiona una vez el botón "-" para ir a la canción anterior.

Presiona una vez el botón "+" para ir a la siguiente canción.

5. Volumen +/-

Mantén presionado el botón "-" durante 2 segundos para bajar el volumen.

Mantén presionado el botón "+" durante 2 segundos para subir el volumen.

Contenido del paquete

1. 1 x Bocina
2. 1 x Manual de usuario
3. 1 x Cable de carga

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

- (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and
- (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation

This device has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This device generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.

However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this device does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the device off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the device and receiver.
- Connect the device into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment

RF warning for portable device:

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.

FCC ID: 2AVTH-SP



HYUNDAI
TECHNOLOGY,
INC.